CRR System Upgrade — Project Update & Timeline

Last Updated January 2025

CRR Code and Database are in MapStage environment and security testing continues, however schedule has delayed from

December CPG report

Investigatingto incrementally make APIs available for connectivity testingas they pass security testing (10 Total).

Updated schedule:

Task Name * | Duration ™ Start *  Finish January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 I
1 |4 CRR Market 5im through Phase 1 Production 66 days Tue 1/28/25 Wed 4/30/25 I [
2 Connectivity Testing - MUl + 1 or more API & days Tue 1/28/25  Thu2/6/25
3 Connectivity Testing - MUI + all API 6 days Fri2/7/25 Fri2/14/25 _L\‘
- 4 Original Market 5IM plan 23 days Tue 2f18/25  Thu 3/20/25 1
3 week 1 - structured (with QASIS) 3 days Tue 2/18/25  Thu2/20/25
& week 2 - structured 3 days Tue 2/25/25  Thu2/27/25
7 week 3 - structured 3 days Tue 3/4/25 Thu 3/6/25
8 week 4 - unstructured 3 days Tue 3/11/25  Thu3f13/25
9 weelk 5 - unstructured 3 days Tue 3/18/25 Thu 3/20/25
10 Refresher training 1day Wed4/23/25  Wed 4/23/25 E
1 Production cutover to new CRR application |3 days Mon 4/28/25 Wed 4/30/25

June is first month with processes fully on the new system

e June FNM posting will post 1 week later
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